IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

FILED		
FEB 1 1 1998		
NOELK. DESSAINT CLERK SUPREME COURT BY		

In the Matter of:)	
)	
APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER TO)	Administrative Order
THE COMMITTEE ON SUPERIOR)	No. 98- 11
COURT)	
·)	

In accordance with Administrative Order No. 90-17, the Chief Justice is responsible for appointing members of the Committee on Superior Court. Judith Allen served on the Committee on Superior Court as a Clerk of the Court representative. Ms. Allen recently resigned from her position as Clerk of the Court in Maricopa County and as a member of the Committee. On February 5, 1998, Michael Jeanes was appointed by the Governor to fulfill the remainder of Ms. Allen's term. Now, therefore,

IT IS ORDERED that Michael Jeanes, Clerk of the Court in Maricopa County, is appointed as a Clerk of the Court representative on the Committee on Superior Court to fulfill the remainder of Ms. Allen's term, beginning on this date and ending on June 30, 1998.

DATED this 11th day of February, 1998.

THOMAS A. ZLAKET Chief Justice